

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10044/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 04/01/2012 in CMM No.3/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

ASHA RANI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUJATA DAHIYA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief))

WITH SLP(C) NO. 10072 of 2012

(With appln. for deletion of proforma respondents and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 04/04/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Ms.Anu Gupta,Adv.
Mr. Harish Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Gouri Karuna Das, Adv.
Mr. Prakhar Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At request, post after two weeks.

(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master

(Veena Khera)
Court Master