



SLP(C) No. 10072 of 2012  
Issue notice.

In the meantime, there shall be stay of further proceedings.

Learned counsel for the petitioner has filed an application for deleting the name of proforma respondent Nos. 2 to 6 from the array of parties.

Instead of deleting the name of proforma respondent Nos. 2 to 6 from the array of parties, we deem it appropriate to dispense with service of notice on the above mentioned proforma respondents at this stage.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)  
Court Master

(Veena Khera)  
Court Master