

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10044/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 04/01/2012 in CMM No.3/2012 of The  
HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

ASHA RANI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUJATA DAHIYA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 10072 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 14/02/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s) Ms.Anu Gupta, Adv.  
Mr.Davesh Singh, Adv.  
Mr.Anil Gaur, Adv.  
Mr.Sanjeev Kumar Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

No one appears for the respondents despite service.

Leave granted.

Interim order to continue pending further orders.

(Satish K.Yadav)  
Court Master

(Veena Khera)  
Court Master